## **2017 ORDINANCES INDEX**

- **2017-01** AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF FLOODPLAIN REGULATIONS.
- 2017-02 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING, ADOPTING AND ENACTING THE 2017 EDITION OF THE MODEL OHIO MUNICIPAL CODE – ADMINISTRATION, GENERAL OFFENSE AND TRAFFIC CODE AS REVISED THROUGH NOVEMBER 1, 2016, PUBLISHED BY AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO; REPEALING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT THEREWITH; PUBLISHING THE ENACTMENT OF NEW MATTER; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **2017-03** AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2015-21 AND ESTABLISHING NEW WATER RATES AND COLLECTION GUIDELINES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.
- **2017-04** AMENDING ORDINANCE 2016-15 TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.
- 2017-05 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE.
- 2017-06 AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY NECESSARY FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSE AND AUTHORIZING THE SAME BE PURCHASED FROM ANOTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION WITHOUT BID (PER ORC. §735.053) AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **2017-07** AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-05 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.
- **2017-08** AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE COSTS FOR THE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FEE AND THE CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES FOR THE RIGHT-OF-WAY PROGRAM AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2017-09 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2016-16 REGULATING THE USE OR OCCUPATION OF ALL PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAYS, THE ISSUANCE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMITS TO PERSONS FOR SUCH USE OR OCCUPANCY AND TO SET FORTH THE POLICIES OF THE VILLAGE RELATED TO ITS PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAYS (ROW) FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO.
- **2017-10** AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-05 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.

- 2017-11 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH ADR & ASSOCIATES, LTD. FOR STORMWATER UTILITY ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 2017-12 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH A.D.R. FOR ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO.
- **2017-13** AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE AN ADVANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING OPERATING FUNDS TO THE STORM WATER UTILITY FUND.
- **2017-14** AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO RENAME HEBRON AND WALNUT ROADS IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE TO BUCKEYE LAKE BOULEVARD.
- **2017-15** AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-05 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.
- **2017-16** AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-05 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.
- **2017-17** AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF FLOODPLAIN REGULATIONS.
- **2017-18** AMENDING ORDINANCE 2018-16 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.
- 2017-19 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE.
- 2017-20 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF LEGAL COUNSEL FOR INDIGENT DEFENDANTS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO.
- **2017-21** AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING ANIMAL TETHERING REGULATIONS.
- **2017-22** AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-05 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.
- 2017-23 AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A STORMWATER UTILITY DEVELOPMENT PLAN WHICH ESTABLISHES DAILY OPERATIONAL GUIDELINES FOR THE STORMWATER UTILITY IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO.

- **2017-24** AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-03 AND ESTABLISHING NEW WATER RATES AND COLLECTION GUIDELINES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.
- **2017-25** AN ORDINANCE TO DISPOSE OF UNNEEDED AND OBSOLETE ITEMS THAT ARE OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.